
 
No.12039 / 03 / 2016 – SSS

[E-file No. 23380]
Government of India

Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation
 

Sardar Patel Bhawan,
Sansad  Marg New Delhi-110001

 
Dated: 19th April 2021

CORRIGENDUM
 
Sub: Seniority  of  Smt. U. Baby Kumari (EC-5533)  in the cadre of  Senior
Statistical Officers (SSOs) of Subordinate Statistical Service - regarding. 
          

The  undersigned  is  directed  to  refer  to  NSSO  (FOD)  letter  No:  A-
38020/24/2018-E.I(Pt)  (29148)  dated  19.03.2021  on  the  subject  cited
above. 
 

02.     The seniority of Smt. U. Baby Kumari (EC-5533) has been examined
in the light of his representation dated 08.03.2021 and it has been decided
to assigned seniority No. 792-A between Sh. Sandeep Kumar (EC-5471) &
Ms Minakshi (EC-5519) in the draft seniority list of Senior Statistical Officer
(SSO) issued vide OM of even number dated 05.03.2021. 

03.     NSSO (FOD) is requested to convey the above position to Smt. U. Baby
Kumari under intimation to this Ministry. 

 
(Mohammad Tayyab)

Deputy Director (SSS)
Tel. 011-23742176

 
Sh. Ganga Kumar
Deputy Director General (Admin) 
NSO (FOD) Hqr,
GPOA Building, CBD Shahdara, 
Karkardooma, Delhi – 110032. 
 
Copy to:  Computer centre is requested to place the above corrigendum on
the official web site of the Ministry under the seniority link of SSS. 

File No.12039/03/2019-SSS


		2021-04-19T10:07:19+0530
	Approved




